
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT 
1800 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore MD 21230-1719 

MDE 410-537-3000 " 1-800-633-6101 

Martin O'Malley 
Governor 

Anthony G. Brown 
Lieutenant Governor 

August 8, 2007 

Administrator 
Attn : State Government UST Compliance Report Submittal 

U.S . Environmental Protection Agency 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, MC 0001 
Washington DC 20460-0001 

RE: Amendment Submittal of State Government UST Compliance Report 

Shari T. Wilson 
Secretary 

Robert M. Summers, Ph.D . 
Deputy Secretary 

Please accept the amended report. We failed to indicate Zip code and county for the sites in 

noncompliance . Also, add inspection dates for the sites that were performed under EPA oversight . Our 

noncompliance number and sites did not change from the July 31, 2007 report . 

.If the Department may be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-537-3385 or 

via email: hmeade@mde.state.md.us. 

Herbert M. Meade, Administrator 
Oil Control Program 

Recycled Paper 
TTY Users 1-800-735-2258 
Via Maryland Relay Service 



UST 
ID 
9535 

Owner 

USPS 

Address 

911 
Edgeworth 
Drive 

Federal Facilities 
City/Zip/County 

Capital Heights 
20742 
Price George'ss 

Violations 

Release 
Detection 
Overfill 
Protection 

State Facilities 

- UST Owner Address City Violations 

IDZ~~~ - 

e i l L 

6/15/07 

6/15/07 

Non 

o Vovernme ca nt~ nt Fac 5 
UST Owner Address City/Zip/County Violations Date of Last Actions 

Ins ection 

16269 Town of Three sites Ocean City Financial 6/11/07 by Notice of 

16268 Ocean City 21842 Responsi- MDE Violation 

11574 Worcester bility NV-OCP-2008- 
501 7/24/07 

2762 Harford 45 S Main Bel Air Release 2/24/06 by Notice of 

County Street 21014 Detection MDE Violation NV- 

Govt Harford 2006-033 
5/18/06 

3351 Baltimore Woodlawn Woodlawn Release Inspected Pursuing 

County Police 21244 Detection by EPA Compliance 

Station. Baltimore 2/8/07 Agreement 
Final Order 

9999 Baltimore Woodlawn Woodlawn Release Inspected Pursuing 

County Fire 21244 Detection by EPA Compliance 

Station Baltimore 2/8/07 Agreement 
Final Order 
6/15/07 

4184 Baltimore Wilkens Catonsville Release Inspected Pursuing 

County Police 21228 Detection by EPA Compliance 

Station Baltimore 2/8/07 Agreement 
Final Order 
6/15/07 

8274 Baltimore Middle Middle River Release Inspected Pursuing 

County River Fire 21220 Detection by EPA Compliance 

Station Baltimore 2/6/07 Agreement 
Final Order 

4183 Baltimore White White Marsh Release Inspected Pursuing 

County March 21236 Detection by EPA Compliance 

Police Baltimore 2/6/07 Agreement 

Station Final Order 
6/15/07 

-Comp liance : 8 = 460 = 1 .7% 

noncompliance No facilities in current 

Date of Last 
Inspection 

12/13/06 by 
USEPA 

Actions 

Case referred to 
Regional Counsel. 

Date of Last I Actions 
Inspection - 



MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT 
1800 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore MD 21230-1719 

MDE 410-537-3000 " 1-800-633-6101 

Martin O'Malley Shari T. Wilson 
Governor Secretary 

Anthony G. Brown Robert M. Sununers, Ph.D . 
Lieutenant Governor Deputy Secretary 

July 31, 2007 

Administrator 
Attn : State Government UST Compliance Report Submittal 
U.S . Environmental Protection Agency 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, MC 0001 
Washington DC 20460-0001 

RE: Submittal of State Government UST Compliance Report 

The State of Maryland is pleased to present this report as required by the federal Energy Policy Act of 
2005. This report was produced from information available to the Maryland Department of the Environment 
through the MDE's Oil Control Program. The report was prepared without additional funding from the 
USEPA. 

Maryland has a total of 1,190 active government-owned underground storage tanks (USTs) within our 
state . These USTs can be found at over 460 facilities . Local Government owns 594 active USTs, the State of 
Maryland owns 363, and the Federal Government owns 233. Since enactment of the UST regulations, MDE 
has seen over 3,160 government-owned USTs closed . The closing of USTs and better management of active 
fuel systems at government facilities have reduced the threat of releases and proven to be protective of public 
health and the environment. 

The Energy Policy Act of 2005 requires a report on non-compliant government UST systems . The 
Department estimates that the number of non-compliant USTs at 1 .7% (see enclosure) . The USEPA Region 
III will pursue and ensure compliance at the listed federal facility and the Baltimore County facilities they 
inspected . The MDE will continue actions to bring the other two local Government facilities into compliance . 

If the Department may be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact Mr. Herbert Meade, 
Administrator of the Oil Control Program, at 410-537-3385 or via email: hmeade@mde.state.md.us . 

Sincerely 

Horacio Tablada, Director 
Waste Management Administration 

CC 
Secretary Shari T. Wilson 
Abraham Ferdas Region III 



Federal Facilities 
UST Owner Address City Violations Date ,of Last Actions 
ID Inspection 

9535 USPS 911 Capital Release 12/13/06 by Case referred to 
Edgeworth Heights Detection USEPA Regional Counsel. 
Drive Overfill 

Protection 

State Facilities 
"UST 
. 

°K``'~ Owner- ' Address = City ~ Viola~oils ' Date of Last 
Ins 6otion= 

Actions°~- 
. : , 

No facilities in current noncompliance 

Local Government Facilities 
- UST-- ~ Ovvitei - -3 -= : -- .Address~ - ,City'° __ -Violations = Date of Last, - Actions . 

T .~-. . 
, 7 

- . Inspection 
16269 Town of Three sites Ocean City Financial 6/11/07 by Notice of Violation 
16268 Ocean City Responsi- MDE NV-OCP-2008-501 
11574 bility 7/24/07 

2762 Harford 45 S Main Bel Air Release 2/24/06 by Notice of Violation 
County Street Detection MDE NV-2006-033 
Govt 5/18/06 

3351 Baltimore Woodlawn Woodlawn Release Inspected by Pursuing 
County Police Detection EPA Compliance 

Station. Agreement 
Final Order 6/15/07 

9999 Baltimore Woodlawn Woodlawn Release Inspected by Pursuing 
County Fire Detection EPA Compliance 

Station Agreement 
Final Order 6/15/07 

4184 Baltimore Wilkens Catonsville Release Inspected by Pursuing 
County Police Detection EPA Compliance 

Station Agreement 
Final Order 6/15/07 

8274 Baltimore Middle Middle Release Inspected by Pursuing 
County River Fire River Detection EPA Compliance 

Station Agreement 
Final Order 6/15/07 

4183 Baltimore White White Release Inspected by Pursuing 
County March Marsh Detection EPA Compliance 

Police Agreement 
Station Final Order 6/15/07 

Non-Compliance : 8 = 460 = 1 .7% 




